
2021 Senior Congregate Meal Sites

Contract 

Agency
Site Name Street address City Zip

Days Per Week Meal Time Description Program Contact Phone Number email

ACRS Club Bamboo

3639 Martin Luther King  

Jr Way S Seattle 98118 M, T, W , TH 12:00 pm - 1:00pm Asian meals

Miguel Saldin

Program Manager 206-695-7510 miguels@acrs.org

ACRS Duoc Su Senior Nutr. Program 6924  42nd Ave S Seattle 98118 S 11:30am-1:00pm Vietnamese meals Thu Dinh Dinh52@yahoo.com

ACRS Hmong Senior Club

5740 Martin Luther King 

Way South Seattle 98144 W,F 11:30am - 12:30pm Hmong meals Yao Fou Hinh Chao yaofouchao@msn.com

ACRS

Seattle Korean Elders Assoc 

Center Park - SHA 2121 26th Ave S Seattle 98144 T, F 12:00 pm - 1:00pm Korean meals Sook Jung Hyun timothyk@acrs.org

ACRS

Korean Senior Club Miller 

Community Ctr 330 19th Ave E Seattle 98112 T, F 12:00 pm - 1:00pm Korean meals Ryul Yoo Chang timothyk@acrs.org

ACRS Laotian Elders Association

5740 Martin Luther King 

Way South Seattle 98144 W,F 11:30am - 12:30pm Laotian meals Yao Fou Hinh Chao yaofouchao@msn.com

ACRS

Vietnamese Senior Assoc. 

Garfield Community Center 2323 E Cherry St Seattle 98112 T, F 12:00 pm - 1:00pm Vietnamese meals Kim Lundgreen Kimlundgreen2003@yahoo.com

ACRS Nepali - Kent Memorial Park 25720 104th Ave. SE Kent 98030 F 12:30pm Nepali Meals Ambika Dhungyel ambikad@acrs.org

ACRS

Asian Counseling & Referral 

Service Samoan - Kent Memorial 

Park 850 Central Ave. N Kent 98032 F 11:30am - 12:30pm Lunch Polu Mansaniai polum@acrs.org

CCSWW CCSWW Headquarters
5705 Main St SW

Lakewood 98499 N/A N/A N/A

Ginger Rang

Program Manager 253-474-1200 gingerr@ccsww.org

CCSWW Auburn Senior Center 808 9th St SE Auburn 98002 M, T, W, TH, F 11:00am - 1:00pm Lunch, salad bar  Radine Lozler 253-288-7440 rlozier@auburnwa.gov

CCSWW North Bellevue Community Ctr 4063 148th Ave NE Bellevue 98009 T, W, F 11:00am - 1:00pm Lunch Dan Lassiter  (425) 452-7681  dlassiter@bellevuewa.gov 

CCSWW

North Bellevue Community Ctr - 

Latino Program 4063 148th Ave NE Bellevue 98009 M 11:00am - 1:00pm Latino meal Eduardo de La Cruz eduardodelacruz@seamarchc.org

CCSWW

Black Diamond Community and 

Senior Center 31605 Third Ave Black Diamond 98010 T, TH 11:00am - 1:00pm Lunch  Cheryl Hanson  (360) 886-2418

cherylhanson8120@yahoo.com

 bdcc@qwest.net   

CCSWW Des Moines Senior Center 2045 S 216th St Des Moines 98198 M, T, W, 11:00am - 1:00pm Lunch  Novy Donato (206)870-6583 ndonato@desmoineswa.gov

CCSWW

Des Moines Senior Center - 

Latino Program 2045 S 216th St Des Moines 98198 TH 11:00am - 1:00pm Latino meal Eduardo de La Cruz eduardodelacruz@seamarchc.org

CCSWW Enumclaw Senior Center 1350 Cole Street Enumclaw 98022 M, T, W, TH, F 11:00am - 1:00pm Lunch Jobyna Nickum   360-886-2418 JNickum@ci.enumclaw.wa.us

CCSWW

Federal Way Senior Center -  

Latino Program 876 S 333rd St Federal Way 98003 F 11:00am - 1:00pm Latino meal Eduardo de La Cruz eduardodelacruz@seamarchc.org

CCSWW Issaquah Senior Center 75 NE Creek Way Issaquah 98027 T, F 11:00am - 1:00pm Lunch
Brian Or Katharine         

BrianB@issaquahwa.gov 

KatharineW@issaquahwa.gov

CCSWW Peter Kirk Community Center 352 Kirkland Ave Kirkland 98033 M, T, F 11:00am - 1:00pm Lunch Betsy Maxwell   bmaxwell@ci.kirkland.wa.us

CCSWW

Peter Kirk Community Ctr - 

Latino Program 352 Kirkland Ave Kirkland 98033 W 11:00am - 1:00pm Latino meal Eduardo de La Cruz eduardodelacruz@seamarchc.org

CCSWW North SeaTac Community Ctr 13735 24th Ave South SeaTac 98168 T, W, TH, F 11:00am - 1:00pm Lunch, salad bar Linda Croasdill 206 9734686 lcroasdill@ci.seatac.wa.us 

CCSWW Pacific/Algona Senior Center 100 Third Ave SE Pacific 98047 T, W, TH, F 11:00am - 1:00pm Lunch Richard Gould 253 350 3732 rgould@ci.pacific.wa.us
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CCSWW

St Jude Catholic Church-Indian 

Associaiton of Western WA 

(IAWW) and Redmond Seniors 10526 166th Ave. NE Redmond 98052

Monthly on 2nd 

Thursdays 11:00am - 1:00pm

East Indian meal; 

reservation required Pran Wahi Wahi@hotmail.com

CCSWW Tukwila Community Center 12424 42nd Ave S Tukwila 98168 T 11:30am - 1:00pm Latino meal Sherri McConnaughey  

Sheri.McConnaughey@TukwilaWA.g

ov

ECDLR El Centro de la Raza 2524 16th Ave. S. Seattle 98144 T, W, TH, F 11:00am - 12:30pm Latino meal Raquel Garcia 206-957-4643 rgarcia@elcentrodelaraza.org

FCS Filipino Community of Seattle

5740 Martin Luther King 

Jr Way S Seattle 98144 M,T, TH 11:00am - 1:00pm Filipino meals Emma Catague 206-722-9372 emcatague@hotmail.com

GMVCC

Greater Maple Valley 

Community Center 22010  SE 248th St Maple Valley 98038 M, W, F 11:30am - 1:30pm Lunch Mark Pursley 425-432-1272 markp@maplevalleycc.org

KWA Senior City 31635 23rd Ave S Federal Way 98003 M,F 11:00am - 1:00pm Asian meals Mi-Yeoung Lee 253-538-8343 mlee@kwacares.org

MSSC Mt. Si Senior Center 411 Main Ave S North Bend 98045 M, T, W, TH, F 11:30am - 1:00pm Lunch Susan Kingsbury-Comeau 425-888-3434 susan@mtsiseniorcenter.org

MSM

Evergreen Senior Club                 

Federal Way Community Center 876 S 333rd St Federal Way 98003 T, TH 11:00am - 1:00pm Korean meals Mandy Ma 253-584-5615 mymsm@cs.com

PMSC Pike Market Senior Center 85 Pike St, #200 Seattle 98101 Monday- Sunday

8:20am and 

12:00pm Breakfast and lunch Brenda Neuweiler

206-728-2773

ext. 102 brenda@pmsc-dtfb.org

ICHS Bush Asia Center 409 Maynard Ave S Seattle 98104 M, T, W, TH, F 11:00am - 1:00pm Asian meals Paulo Allarde 206-521-4129 pauloa@ichs.com

Sound 

Generations

Sound Generations 

Headquarters 2208 2nd Ave, Suite 100 Seattle 98121 N/A N/A N/A

Suma Mondal

Program Director 206-727-6246 sumam@soundgenerations.org

Sound 

Generations

American Polynesian 

Organization 6020 Beacon Ave S Seattle 98108 T 11:00am - 1:00pm

Samoan and Filipino 

meals Moi Masaniai 206-480-8391 fmasaniai464@yahoo.com

Sound 

Generations Central Area Senior Center 500 30th Ave S Seattle 98144 M, T, W, TH, F 11:00am - 1:00pm Soul food meals Dian Fergusson 206-726-4926 dianf@soundgenerations.org

Sound 

Generations East African Senior Program 917 E Yesler St Seattle 98122 Th, S 11:45-1:30 East African meals Michael Neguse 206- 227-8659 michael@sngi.org

Sound 

Generations

East African Senior Program 

(RBUFW) 5513 S Cloverdale St. Seattle 98118 F 11:45 -1:30 East African meals Michael Neguse 206- 227-8659 michael@sngi.org

Sound 

Generations

Eritrean Association in Greater 

Seattle 

1528 Valentine St.

Seattle 98144 W, Th 11:00am - 1:00pm Eritrean meals Isaac Araya 206-228-0132 iaaraya@yahoo.com

Sound 

Generations Ethiopian Community of Seattle 8323 Rainier Ave S Seattle 98118 M, W 11:30am - 12:30pm Ethiopian meals Sophia Benalfew sophiab@ecseattle.org

Sound 

Generations First Tongan Senior Association 9001 9th Ave SW Seattle 98106 T 11:00am - 1:00pm Tongan meals Sina Packer 253-258-8488 packersina@gmail.com

Sound 

Generations Greenwood Senior Center 525 N 85th St Seattle 98103 M, T, W, TH, F 11:00am - 1:00pm Lunch Cecily Kaplan 206-297-0875 cecily@phinneycenter.org
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Sound 

Generations GenPride 1620 12th Ave #203 Seattle 98122

First Wednesday of 

the month 11:00am - 12:30pm Lunch Steven Kipp stevenk@gapseattle.org

Sound 

Generations International Drop-In Center 7301 Beacon Ave S Seattle 98108 W,F 11:00am - 1:00pm Filipino meals Lanvin Andres 206-587-3735 lanvin.andres@idicseniorcenter.org

Sound 

Generations

Lake City Community Ctr - 

Hunger Intervention Program 12531 28th Ave NE Seattle 98125 M, W, F 11:30am - 1:00pm Lunch Darcy Buendia 407-497-6155 darcy@hungerintervention.org

Sound 

Generations Kawabe Memorial House 221 18th Ave S Seattle 98144 M, T, W, TH, F 11:30am - 1:00pm

Japanese and other 

Asian meals Emiko Mizuki 206-322-4550 emiko@kawabehouse.org

Sound 

Generations Northgate Community Center 10510 5th Ave NE Seattle 98125 T 11:30-12:30 Lunch Darcy Buendia 407-497-6155 darcy@hungerintervention.org

Sound 

Generations

Northshore Senior Center 10201 E Riverside Dr

Bothell 98011 M, T, W, TH, F 11:00am - 1:00pm

hot lunch and soup & 

sandwich menu Corey Lowell 425-487-2441 CoreyL@mynorthshore.org

Sound

Generations NW Ballard NW Senior Center 5429 - 32nd Ave NW Seattle 98017 M, T, W, TH, F 11:00am - 1:00pm Lunch Carlye Teel carlyet@soundgenerations.org

Sound 

Generations Renton Senior Center 211 Burnett Ave N Renton 98057 M, T, W, TH, F 11:00am - 1:00pm Lunch Sean Claggett sclaggett@rentonwa.gov

Sound 

Generations

Shoreline Lake Forest Park 

Senior Center 18650 1st Ave NE, #1 Shoreline 98155 M, T, W, TH, F 11:00am - 1:00pm Lunch Theresa LaCroix 206-365-1536 theresal@soundgenerations.org

Sound 

Generations Sno-Valley Senior Center 4610 Stephens Ave Carnation 98014 M, T, W, TH, F 11:00am - 1:00pm Lunch Lisa Yeager 425-333-4152 lisay@soundgenerations.org

Sound 

Generations Southeast Seattle Senior Center 4655 S Holly St Seattle 98118 M,T, W, TH, F 11:00am - 1:00pm Lunch Lynda Greene lyndag@sessc.org

Sound 

Generations South Park Senior Center

8201 10th Ave S, 

Suite 4 Seattle 98108 M,T, F

T: 12:00-1pm

M, F: 5:30-7:00pm Lunch, dinner Corey Poonacha-Ops corey@spseniors.org

Sound 

Generations West Seattle Senior Center 4217 SW Oregon St Seattle 98116 M, T, W, TH, F 11:00am - 1:00pm

M-Th hot meal or 

soup/sandwich; Fri  

soup/sandwich only. Amy Lee Deranthal 206-932-4044 amyleed@soundgenerations.org

UCC

Ukrainian Community Center of 

WA - Seattle 13470 MLK Jr Way S Seattle 98178 T, TH 11:00am - 1:30pm Ukrainian meals

Oleg Pynda

Executive Director 425-369-6398 opynda@uccwa.org

UCC

Ukrainian Community Center of 

WA - Federal Way 1430 S 330th St Federal Way 98003 TH 11:00am - 1:30pm Ukrainian meals Oleg Pynda 425-369-6398 opynda@uccwa.org

UCC

Iraqi Community Center of 

Washington 11010 SE 248th St Kent 98030 T 11:00am - 1:30pm Iraqi meals Yahya Algarib 425-369-6398 irqccs@yahoo.com

UIATF UIATF Labateyah Youth Home 9010 13th NW Seattle 98117 T,W,TH,F 11:00am - 1:00pm Native American meal Judy Anderson 206-228-1410 janderson@unitedindians.org

UIATF

UIATF - Bitter Lake Community 

Center 13035 Linden Ave N Seattle 98133 TH 11:00am - 1:00pm Native American meal Judy Anderson 206-228-1410 janderson@unitedindians.org
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